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RETAIL TRADE 

Estimated retail sales in Canada during the month of September 1957 were 

$1,174,416,000 down 1.0% from sales of $1,186,518,000 in the same month a year ago. 

For the first nine months of 1957 sales of $10,549,138,000 were 3.3% greater than 

the same period last year when sales were $10,209,380,000. These and other estimates 

contained in this bulletin are not adjusted for seasonal variations, number of shop-

ping days or price changes. 

Total Retail Trade in Canada 

Period 	 1956 
	

1957 	7. Change 
$ 1 000 	$'OOO 	1957/ 1956 

First Half 
July ...... 
August 
September 

Total 

6,618,923 
1,185,075 
1,218,864 
1,186,518 

10,209,380 

	

6,923,544 	+ 4.6 

	

1,203,196 	+ 1.5 

	

1,247,982 	+ 2.4 

	

1,174,416 	- 1.0 

	

10,549, 138 	+ 3.3 

In September, Manitoba and Alberta with sales gains of 0.97. and 0.3% were 

the only provinces where sales were above last year's levels. Saskatchewan and 

British Columbia with sales decreases of 3.77. and 3.67, respectively were the prov-

inces showing the largest drop in sales for the month. The Atlantic Provinces, Que-

bec and Ontario showed declines of 2.47., 0.57. and 0.47, during September. For the 

January to September period the Atlantic Provinces with a decrease of 0.67, was the 

only region where sales fell below last year's values. The other provinces, ranked 

by size of percentage gain for the nine month period, were Alberta 6.37. Saskatchewan 

5.87, Manitoba 5.07., British Columbia 

4.07., Quebec 3.97. and Ontario 2.47,. 

Only seven of the eighteen speci-

Lied trades registered larger dollar 

volume of sales this September as com-

pared to last. The largest gains ap-

peared in the drug store classification 

5.77., department stores 4.47,, grocery 

and combination stores 3.47. and garage 



2 

and filling stations 3.37.. The greatest declines for the month occurred in the fuel 

dealer category 15.5°!., men's clothing stores 11.27., family clothing stores 7.8%, 

furniture, appliance and radio dealers 7.0% and motor vehicle dealers 5.9%. 

Department store sales increased 4.4% during the month of September to 

$111,265,000 from $106,525,000 in the same month last year. Stocks on hand at 

selling value at the end of August were valued at $321,777,000 up 9.8% from those of 

$293,017,000 on the same date a year ago. 

Percentage Changes in Selected Retail Trades 

January to September 1957 over January to September 1956 

Chains and Independents 

Canada 

All Stores Chains Independents 

Grocery and Combination + 9.5 + 13.2 + 6.9 

Family Clothing 	................... + 0.8 + 1.8 + 0.6 

Women's 	Clothing 	................. + 3.8 + 1.4 + 4.7 

Shoe 	.............................. + 6.5 + 9.0 + 4.9 

Lumber and Building Material - 6.2 - 5.3 - 6.4 

Furniture, Appliance and Radio - 1.1 - 2.5 - 0.8 

Restaurant 	..................... 00. + 3.1 + 1.6 + 3.3 

Drug 	.............................. + 5.8 + 5.5 + 5.8 

Jewellery 	......................... - 0.9 - 2.9 + 0.2 



MONTHLY SALES 
FOOD TRADES 	 MILLION 

DOLLARS 
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... 
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230 

210 

190 
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T 	 ..-. 

	

OT 	 1-0 



2 Grocery & Combination .......................... 
3 Other Food & Beverage 

	

4 
	

General........................................................ 

	

5 
	

Department.................................................. 

	

6 
	

Variety........................................................ 

	

7 
	

MotorVehicle.............................................. 
8 Garage & Filling Station ........................ 

	

9 
	

Men's Clothing .......................................... 

	

10 
	

Family Clothing ........................................ 

	

11 
	

Women's Clothing..................................... 

	

12 
	

Shoe.............................................................. 

	

13 
	

Hardware...................................................... 
14 Lumber & Building Material .................. 
15 Furniture, Appliance & Radio .............. 

	

16 
	

Restaurant.................................................. 

	

17 
	

Fuel.............................................................. 

	

18 
	

Drug.............................................................. 

	

19 
	

Jewellery.................................................... 

	

20 
	

Miscellaneous ............................................ 

228,823 
84 s 502 
47,462 

111,265 
22,332 

182,837 
66,625 
16,082 
16,991 
20,081 
11,580 
24,425 
45,678 
48,542 
43,838 
18,804 
27,466 
9,392 

147,691 

4 	Estimated Retail Trade - Chain and Independent - By Provinces and Kinds of Business 

September, 1957 
(in thousands of dollars) 

KIND OF BUSINESS OR STORE 
	

All Stores 	Chain 	J Independent 
 j 

All Stores 

Canada 	 Atlantic 

1 
	

TOTAL, ALL TRADES ...................... 	1,174,416 
	

219 0219 1 955,197 	96,152 

95 0 215 133,608 21,346 
42,147 42,355 7001 
3,262 44,200 10,219 

- I 111,265 7,850 
18,467 3,864 2,351 
1,541 181,296 15,448 
1,291 65034 4,578 
1,729 14,354 895 
3,156 13,834 2,279 
5,008 15,072 1 2 056 
4 0660 6 0920 883 
1 9 937 22,488 1,809 

10,603 35,075 1 9 768 
9087 39,155 3,438 
3,116 40,722 1 2 98I. 

244 18,560 1,230 
39245 	I  24 0 221 1 0 906 
3,334 6,058 701 

10,8?? 136,816 9,110 

Manitoba Saskatchewan 

21 
	

TOTAL, ALL TRADES ...................... 	61,423 
	

8,824 7 52..599 	69,533 

22 Grocery & Combination ............................ 
23 Other Food & Beverage........................ 
24 
	

General........................................................ 
25 
	

Department.................................................. 
26 
	

Variety.......................................................... 
27 
	

%lotor Vehicle.............................................. 
28 
	

Garage & Filling Station ........................ 
29 
	

Men's Clothing .......................................... 
30 
	

Family Clothing ........................................ 
31 
	

omen's Clothing ...................................... 
32 
	

hoe.............................................................. 
33 
	

FIardware...................................................... 
34 
	

Lumber & Building Material .................. 
35 Furniture, Appliance & Radio................ 
36 
	

Restaurant.................................................. 
37 
	

Fuel.............................................................. 
38 
	

Drug.............................................................. 
39 
	

lewellery.................................................... 
40 
	

iiscellaneous............................................. 

9,966 
2,716 
3,894 
9,852 

551 
9,192 
2,142 

535 
760 
525 
324 

1,418 
4,389 
1,600 
2,150 

754 
1,350 

516 
8,789 

3,579 	6,387 
1 0682 1,034 
(a) (a) 

- 9,852 
525 26 

- 9,192 
(a) (a) 

33 502 
(a) (a) 

175 351 
75 249 

(a) (a) 
1 0 190 	1 3,199 

166 1,434 
220 1,930 

- 754 
(a) (a) 
(a) (a) 

613 8,176 

9,008 
2,670 
6,837 
5,084 

742 
13,179 
4,607 

534 
646 
608 
291 

2,496 
5,932 
1,490 
2,319 

432 
1,734 

453 
10,471 

(a) Indicates figures withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations, but are included in the totals. Any slight 
differences between the totals and their components are due to the rounding of the figures. 



Fstimated Retail Trade - Chain and Independent - By Provinces and Kinds of fluslness 	5 
September, 1957 

(in thousands of dollars) 

4,541 16,805 
(a) (a) 

743 9,476 
- 7,850 

2,087 264 
(a) (a 
(a) (a 
(a) (a 
(a) (a 

146 910 
(a) (a) 
%ai I  aj 

- 1,768 
373 3,064 

81 1,903 
- 1,230 

154 1,752 
183 	1 518 
376 8,734 

Saskatchewan 

10,101 	590432  

6,479 
1,176 
(a) 
5,084 

125 
1.3,179 
(a) 
(a 
(a 

452 
2U 

(a) 
2,645 
1,275 
2,281 

432 
(a) 

334 
9,564 

63,342 19,846 
24,053 6,738 
8,411 727 

20,041 - 

5,912 4,860 
36,634 - 

14,670 I (a) 
4,085 386 
6,417 1,681 
5,483 1,291 
3,067 1,299 
5,241 (a) 
7,673 (a) 

14,250 1  3,443 
11,888 657 
4,786 - 

5,628 444 
2,046 624 

31,321 1,766 

Alberta 

98,980 15,810 

14,516 5,711 
5,223 2,859 
4,848 (a) 

12,179 - 

1,200 939 
18,767 - 

5,403 (a) 
1,700 (a 
1,058 (a 
1,479 336 

571 2% 
2,826 (a) 
5,713 3 9 074 
3,830 325 
3,023 141 

53 - 

2,142 277 
436 270 

14,013 1,083 

229,497 

43,496 
17,315 
7,684 

20,04]. 
1,053 

36,634 
(a) 
3,699 
4,735 
4,192 
1,768 
(a) 
(a) 

10,808 
11,231 
4,786 
5,185 
1,422 

29,555 

83,170 

8,804 
2,364 
(a) 

12,179 
262 

18,767 
(a) 
(a) 
(a) 
1,143 

367 
(a) 
2,638 
3,505 
2,882 

53 
1,865 

166 
12,930 

Ontario 

	

444,076 	101,742 

	

89 9 569 	49,923 

	

33,228 	19,672 

	

8,837 	L56 
37,306 
10,341 
65,538 
28,486 
6,604 
4,853 
8,757 
5,429 
8,832 

15,957 
19,518 
17,339 
9,987 

11,510 
14 ,005 

57,980 

129,306 

21,077 
9,312 
4,414 

18,953 
1,235 

24,079 
6,739 
1,728 

978 
2,173 
1,015 
1,803 
4,247 
4,416 
5,136 
1,562 
3,196 
1,236 

16,007 

342,334 

39,646 2 
13,556 3 
8,380 4 

37,306 5 
1,756 6 
(a) 	7 
(a) 	8 
5,535 	9 
4,038 10 
6,345 Ii 
2,877 12 
8,117 [3 

].3,75L U 
15,709 'Is 
16,062 16 
(a) 17 

10,10? lB 
2,399 19 

53,387 20 

107,285 21 

11,991 2) 

4,195 23 
3,732 24 

18,953 25 
379 26 

24,079 27 
(a) 	28 
(a) 	29 
(a) 	30 
1,680 31 

751 32 
(a) 33 
3,758 :3 
3,360 35 
4,433 36 
(a) 
2,4% 38 

837 39 
14,468 tO 

	

Chain 	Independent 	All Stores 	Chain 

Provinces 	 Quebec 

	

15 9 268 	80,881+ 	274,948 I 45,451 

Independent 	All Stores 	Chain 	I Independent INo. 

8,58; 
(a 
(a 
1,069 

815 
2,412 
2,552 

715 
2,203 
3,809 
1,277 
(a) 
1,403 
1,605 
4,593 

British Columbia 

22,021 

9,086 
5,117 

682 

855 

(a 
(a 
(a) 

492 
264 

(a) 
489 

1,055 
703 

(a) 
791 
398 

1039 

2,529 
1,494 
(a) 

616 

(a) 
(a) 
(a) 

156 
80 

(a) 
3,287 

215 
38 

(a) 
119 
907 



Percentage Changes in Retail Trade - By Provinces and Kinds of Business 

(Without Adjustment for Price Changes) 

September 1957 Over September 1956 

KIND OF BUSINS OR STORE CANADA Quebec Ontario Manitoba 

TOTAL, ALL TRADES .............. .- 1.0 - 2.4 - 0.5 - 0.4 + 0.9 - 3.7 + 0.3 - 3.6 

+ 3,4 + 3.5 + 2.2 + 3.9 + 0.4 + 3.2 + 3.9 + 6.3 

Other Food & Beverage 	............... + 2.1 - 2.3 4 7.3 1.7 4 	0.7 - 2.5 0.8 - 1.9 

- 4.9 -2.9 -5.6 - 5.0 9,5 - 5•7 + 0.5 -7.6 

• 4.4 • 3.1 - 1.1 + 5,5 +13,0 • 3.9 ].4.2 - 0.3 

0.6 + 2.3 - 1.6 + 1.1 + 7.4 + 2.8 + 1.3 0.4 

Motor Vehicle 	..................................... - 5.9 - 7.2 - 1.4 - 4.5 • 9.4 - 6.6 - 8.5 -16.3 

Garage & Filling Station ................. + 3.3 - 5.0 4 9.4. + 4.1 - 4.3 + 1.8 - 4.5 + 3.9 

Men's 	Clothing ................................... -11.2 - 6.7 -18.1 - 8.7 - 1.5 - 6.5 -10.7 - 9.9 

Family Clothing................................. -  7.8 - 9.3 - 5.4 13.4 4 0.3 - 7.4 + 5.3 - 9.0 

Grocery& Combination ................... 

- 3.6 - 0.8 + 3.4 - 6.1 - 1.7 4 0.8 - 49 -11.1 

General ................................................. 

- 1.5 + 0.7 + 0.4 - 2.1 - 4.1 - 1.0 + 3.3 - 7.6 

Department 	......................................... 

Variety 	................................................. 

-1.2  -7.1 -2.8 -2.3 -4.8 ' 	7.0 + 7.2 -5.1 

- 5.6 - 0.4 - 7.6 - 4.4 - 8.8 - 1.6 - 8.5 -6.7 

-  7.0 - 4.2 - 7.4 - 6.8 -24.0 4 6.6 - 2.7 - 8.6 

Women's Clothing 	............................. 

Shoe 	....................................................... 

+ 1.1 - 2.6 + 1.5 + 1.1 3.3 - 2.0 + 1.9 4 1.6 

Hardware............................................... 

Lumber& Building Material ........... 

].5.5 fl.6 -21.1 -11.4 -13.3 -22.9 -23.2 -22.4 

Furniture, Appliance & Radio .........

lestaurant 	........................................... 

+ 5.7 • 5.4 +11.3 4 3.7 4 0.7 - 1.8 + 7.0 • 9.4 

Fuel 	....................................................... 

Drug 	....................................................... 

- 4.4 - 4.2 - 3.9 4.7 - 2.5 11.2 - 4.4 - 2.4 Jewellery 	............................................. 

Miscellaneous ..................................... - 1.1 - 6.9 2.0 - 0.2 4 1.1 -13.4 + 5.8 4 3.9 



Estimated Retail Trade - By Provinces and Kinds of Business 

January to September 1957 

(in thousands at dollars) 

I 	Atlantic 

	

K1ND OF HUSIN1SS OR STORE I CANADA I Provinces 	quebec Ontario 	Manitoba 	Saskat 	Alberta 	I British 
chewan 	 Columbia 

TOTAL, ALLTRADES ............ .O,549,]38 864,802 2,467002 

Grocery & Combination ................... 2,096,285 192098 579033 
Other Food & 3everage 746,408 67 1 066 195,863 
General 	............................................... 410,432 88,181 1 	67,016 
Department .......................................... . 853,650 67 0 297 149,510 
Variety 	............................................... 191,445 18,867 51,975 
Motor 	\'ehicle .................................... .1,976,932 156,641 424,253 
Garage & Filling Station ................ 
Men's 	Clothing .................................. 

.598,710 
150,996 

42,252 
8,476 

129,572 
41,394 

Family 	Clothing ................................ .140,698 19,975 52,440 
Women's 	Clothing 	............................. 170,984 9,002 1 	48,469 
Shoe 	.....................................................99,524 7,035 27,347 
Hardware 	............................................ 195,636 14,944 41,930 
Lumber & Building Material 345454 12,201 67,014 
Furniture, Appliance & Radio 404,997 26,662 113,469 
Restaurant .......................................... 
Fuel 	................................... .................. 

.377,970 
212,849 

17,115 
12,416 

96,837 
58,015 

Drug 	..................................................... 240,500 16,919 49,215 
Jewellery 	................................................ 77,636 5,736 17,213 
Miscellaneous 	................................... 1,257,632 81,619 256,437 

4,008,159 5309 613 619,559 879,466 19 179 1 236 

830 0624 89,776 81,771 127,597 1 	194,790 
295,422 25 0 698 24 0 802 48,833 88 2 727 

8313231 34 9 514 55,812 42,581 i 	39,000 
278 9 454 75,042 42,137 91,745 149,465 
87,690 4,707 6,831 10,570 10,808 

696,4581 94,116 135,513 210,792 259,159 
257,7571 20,502 39001 49,660 59,665 
60,3721 4,977 5,021 15,544 15,212 
39,1461 6 0 121 6,476 8 0 890 7 0 652 
70 # 8011 3,994 1. 5,268 14,331 19,121 
45 o 678i 2,812 2,415 5,044 9,193 
71,8701 10,647 19,037 21,450 15,754 

120,,717 1  30,066 38,221 41 0 223 36,406 
166,668 14,780 13,620 31,700 38,099 
149,851 19,558 22,216 28 0 025 44069 
111 9 520 4,516 4,297 	1  507 I 	21081 
101,610 12,336 14,506 18,507 27,400 
33,096 3,737 3,991 3 9 919 9,944 

507,102 72 2 714 98 9322 106 9 548 1320891 



8 	 Percentage Changes in Retafi Trade - By Provinces and Kinds of Business 

(Without Adjuatmest for Price Changes) 

January to September 1957 Over January to September 1956 

1ND OF BUSINESs OR STORE CANADA Quebec Ontario Manitoba Mberta Ca 

TOTAL, ALL TRADES .............. ..+ 3.3 - 0.6 + 3,9 + 2.4 + 5.0 + 58 + 6.3 + 4,0 

Grocery & Combination ................... + 9.5 4 6.1 4 7.2 +11.5 4 6.6 + 9.6 + 10.1 12.4 

7.2 + 3.5 4 6.5 + 8.5 +12.5 4  9.0 + 8.5 + 5.0 

General ......................... + 3.1 + 3.2 + 0.5 + 5.8 9 2.0 + 39 + 47 + 0.4 

Other Food & Beverage 	...............+ 

4 4.5 4 2.4 + 1.8 + 3.5 + 6.2 • 2.3 • 8.9 • 7.4 

9  7.8 410.7 + 6.1 4 8.1 +10.1 + 9.4 + 4.8 +10.7 

Department 	......................................... 

Variety 	................................................. 

Motor Vehicle 	.................................... 1.5 -12.1 4 3.6 - 7.2 •13.7 4 	7.2 + 9.6 - 3.4 

6.7 + 4.6 4 8.2 4 6.8 1.9 '13.1 • 2.2 4 	6.2 

Men's Clothing .................................. • 1.4 • 5.4 - 0.5 • 0.1 + 8.3 4  9.6 + 5.5 + 0.9 

Garage & Filling Station ................... 

Iamily 	Clothing ................................ + 0.8 - 0.8 4 	2.8 - 3.5 • 5.5 + 5.6 + 7.5 - 0.4 

Women's Clothing 	............................ ' 3 .8 

.. 

4  0.9 4 	9.7 + 1.8 + 0.2 3.1 ' 2.1 + 0.8 

' 	6.5 

.. 

+ 2.4 + 7.8 6.3 4  7.4 • 6.2 ' 	6.3 4 6.4 Shoe 	........................................................ 

Hardware .............................................. 1.8 4 2.7 3.4 -2.3 -2.2 + 5.7 '7.5 + 7.2 

Lumber& Building Material .......... 

.. 

-6.2  2.6 -4.7 7.8 42.0 1.4 -7.6 - 4.9 

... 

.. 

-  1.1 - 4.9 - 2.0 - 1.6 - 2.1 +18.1 9 2.6 2.0 Furniture, Appliance & Radio ......... 

+ 3.1 - 3.9 + 3.8 + 2.2 + 4.7 4 2.4 + 3.0 4 	7.8 J-lestaurant 	........................................... 

+ 4.2 8.4 + 4,9 + 5.8 + 0.1 - 5.1 +17.6 - 44 

+ 5.8 + 5.4 + 6.7 + 3.7 4 3.4 + 8.5 + 7.9 10.5 

Fuel 	....................................................... 

Drug ....................................................... 

- 0.9 - 3.7 0.6 - 2.7 4 0. 0-1 + 1.0 - 0.8 + 3.4 Jewellery 	............................................. 

Miscellaneous ..................................... ' 1.1 - 5.6 - 0.6 4 0.6 9 2.7 + 1.5 4 4.0 + 75 



bepartment Store Sales and Stocks 	 9 
September 1956 and September 1957 

These figures Lre estimates of total department store sales and stocks. 
Stocks are at selling value. 

SALES STOCKS 

Department Sept. Sept. Change Aug. 31 Aug.31 Change 

1956 1957 1957/56 1956 1957 1957/56 

$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

TOTAL, ALL DEPARTMENTS .......... 106,525 111,265 + 	4.4 293,017 321,777 + 	9.8 

Women's and Misses' Dresses ........... 
Women's and Misses' Coats and Suits 
Women's and Misses' Sportswear 
Furs 	.............................................. 
Girls' and Infants' Wear ................... 
Lingerie and Corsets ....................... 
Aprons, Housedresses and Uniforms 
Millinery ....................................... 

..2,903 
3,752 
3,788 
1,591 

..6,825 

.3,423 
346 

1,648 

. 

3 0 271 
3,523 
3,854 
1,526 
6,936 
3,632 

384 
1,499 

+ 12.7 
- 	6.1 
+ 	1.7 
- 	4.1 
+ 	1.6 
+ 	6.1 
+ 11.0 
- 	9.0 

5,204 
6 9 155 
8,140 
6,687 

15,951 
10,219 

941 
1,146 

6,036 
7,540 
9 9 861 
7,608 

18057 
11,055 
1,002 
1,283 

+ 16.0 
+ 22.5 
+ 21.1 

13.8 
+ 16.3 
+ 	8.2 
+ 	6.5 
+ 12.0 

Hosiery and Apparel Accessories 
Women's, Misses' and Children's Shoes 

3,839 
.4,407 

3,883 
4,577 

• 	1.1 
+ 	3.9 

10,121 
15,006 

10,859 
16,615 

+ 	7.3 
+ 10.7 

Ladies' Apparel and Accessories. 
Total 1 - 10 ............................... .32,522 33,085 + 1.7 1 79,570  1 90,416  1 • 13.6 

Men's Clothing ............................... .3,414 3,447 + 	1.0 9,451 100 954 + 15.9 
4,411 4002 - 	2.5 15,002 16,108 + 	7.4 

Boys' Clothing and Furnishings 3,236 3,047 - 	5.8 8,688 9 9340 • 	7.5 
Men's Furnishings ........................... 

Men's and Boys' Shoes ..................... 1,606 1 9 627 + 	1.3 5,648 6080 + 13.0 
Food and Kindred Products ............... 5,514 5,485 - 	0.5 4,643 49474 - 	3.6 
Toiletries, Cosmetics and Drugs 2,159 2 9 406 + 11.4 6,442 6,944 + 	7.8 
Photographic Equipment and Supplies 372 425 + 14.2 1 0 125 1,255 + 11.6 

2,515 2,618 + 	4.1 9,465 10,499 + 10.9 
3,311 

.. 

3,466 + 	4.7 9,107 10,007 + 	9.9 
Smallwares .................................... 1,621 1,827 + 12.7 5,471 6,099 + 11.5 
China andGlassware ....................... 1,242 1,322 + 	6.4 9 0 501 9,228 - 	2.9 

Piece Goods ........ ........................... 
Linens and Domestics ...................... 

Home Furnishings ........................... 6,568 7,098 + 	8.]. 26,082 28,544 + 	9.4 
6,749 7,426 + 10.0 15,159 17,801. • 17.4 Furniture 	....................................... 

Major Appliances ............................ 6,620 7,544 + 14.0 15,218 16,419 + 	7.9 
Radio and Music ............................. 3,312 3,272 - 	1.2 7 0 289 8,423 + 15.6 
Hardware and Housewares ................. 

. 

. 
. 

6,565 

. 

. 

7027 + 11.6 21057 22,981 + 	7.6 
1,632 1,705 + 	4.5 7,902 8,361 + 	5.8 

Sporting Goods and Luggage .............. 2,974 3,180 + 	6.9 16,582 18,332 + 10.6 
Jeweller)' ....................................... 

Stationery, Books and Magazines 2,054 
. 

2,086 • 	1.6 5,478 5,928 • 	8.2 
All Other Departments ...................... . 8,128 8,571 + 	5.4 13,837 13 0 281 - 	4.0 



10 	 DEPARTMENT STORE SALES BY SELECTED DEPARTMENTS 

January to September 1956 and January to September 1957 

SALES 

Department 

	

STATISrrr 	Art r 

	

III 1111 lii 	Ii Ill I I'!'! I! I'll 
1010178429 

TOTAL, ALL DEPARTMENTS .............. 

Women's and Misses' Dresses .................. 
Women's and Misses' Coats and Suits 
Women's and Misses' Sportswear.............. 
Furs .................................................................. 

S. Girls' and Infants' Wear .............................. 
Lingerie and Corsets .................................... 
Aprons, Housedresses and Uniforms........ 
Millinery............................................................ 
Hosiery and Apparel Accessories ............ 
Women's, Misses' and Children's Shoes 

Ladies' Apparel and Accessories 
Total1 - 10 ................................................ 

11, Men's Clothing ................................................ 
Men's Furnishings.......................................... 
Boys' Clothing and Furnishings ................ 
Men's and Boys' Shoes ................................ 
Food and Kindred Products ........................ 
Toiletries, Cosmetics and Drugs............... 
Photographic Equipment and Supplies 
Piece Goods .................................................... 
Linens and Domestics .................................. 
Smallwares ...................................................... 
China and Glassware .................................... 
Home Furnishings .......................................... 
Furniture .......................................................... 
Major Appliances ............................................ 
Radio and Music ............................................ 
Hardware and Housewares .......................... 
Jewellery .......................................................... 
Sporting Goods and Luggage ...................... 
Stationery, Books and Magazines .............. 
All Other Departments ..................................  

January to I January to 	Change September 	September 	1957/1956 
1956 	I 	1957 
$ 1 000 

816,815 

s'ioo 

853 0650 + 	4.5 

25,990 28,164 * 	8.4 
20,440 20,263 - 	0.9 
23,341 24,764 . 	6.1 
8,130 8,015 - 	1.4 

37 1,74 39 0 676 + 	5.2 
30085 31,961 + 	5.2 
4,298 4,157 - 	3.3 
7,827 7,746 - 	1.0 

26,292 26,564 + 	1.0 
31,618 323,819 + 	3.8 

216,025 224 1,129 	I + 3.8 

24,043 25,311 ' 5.3 
30,172 30,492 + 1.1 
18,495 18,706 + 1.1 
11 0 645 11,995 • 3.0 
51,519 539894 + 4.6 
19,676 21,294 + 8.2 
2,855 3,235 + 13.3 

20,556 21,464 4.4 
26,376 27,393 	I + 3.9 
13,261 13,904 + 4.8 
9,455 9,979 • 5.5 

55,971 57,792 	i 4 3.3 
602 209 63 1,607 • 5.6 
50 1,784 55 9 150 + 8.6 
20,983 20,313 - 3.2 
61 9 571 65,110 + 5.7 
12 0 262 12,599 + 2.7 
27,724 29,837 + 7.6 
13,360 13,379 + 0.1 
69,873 74,067 • 6.0 


